

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 11023/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2018 in WPC Nos. 602/2015 and 13120/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR B. & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88750/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88751/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88752/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING IA No. 95218/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Zartab Anwar, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. M. Benny P. Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

**List the present matter alongwith Review Petition
(Civil) Nos. 1430-1431/2019 in open Court.**

**(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**